
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

3

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT

Horses of Racing Age
264 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Bodemeister ...................Royal Mecke
357 Foxynbossy ....................2019 ch.f. ........... Trappe Shot ...................Wisenbossy
393 Learned .........................2019 b.g. ............ City Wolf .......................Learn the Lingo
395 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Wicked Strong ...............Lipstick Pulpit

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT

Horses of Racing Age
233 Magical Jaime ................2016 gr/ro.g. ...... Magician (IRE) ..............Jaime
290  e Don of Squan .........2018 dkb/b.g. ..... Verrazano .......................Perfectlybeautiful
296 Tree Shaker ....................2013 b.g. ............ Silver Tree ......................Papa’s Pumpkin
306 Warrior’s Blade ..............2017 dkb/b.f. ..... First Samurai .................Total Knockout
319 Amazing Cat .................2015 ch.g. .......... Bluegrass Cat .................Amazing Ariel
323 Asyena ...........................2016 ch.m. ......... Verrazano .......................Ever Always
338 Charge On .................... 2017 dkb/b.g. ..... Jump Start .....................For Hugs
349 D Dawg ........................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Tale of the Cat ...............Bam Bam Bull
377 Jaydine ..........................2017 b.f.............. Graydar .........................Nothing But Heart

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
243 Ms Boombastic .............2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Mr Speaker ....................Goalkeeper
249 Opals Eleven .................2019 b.f.............. Gemologist ....................Star Torina
327 Beam of Light ...............2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Arousing
339 Charliv ..........................2018 ch.f. ........... Noble Mission (GB) ......Shandrea

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR COMPLETE DISPERSAL OF ANGELA B COOMBS

Horses of Racing Age
331 Boxed in and Bored .......2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Bandbox ........................Maryland Monroe

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & PARTNERS

Horses of Racing Age
399 Mr. Mosley ....................2018 b.g. ............ Mosler ...........................Helen Louise

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR THE ESTATE OF MAGALEN O. BRYANT

Horses of Racing Age
247 Noble Cross ..................2018 b.c. ............ Noble Mission (GB) ......Hope Cross (IRE)
292 Timeistheenemy ............2019 gr/ro.g. ...... V. E. Day .......................Ptarmigan
315 A Farewell Yodel ............2017 ch.g. .......... Swiss Yodeler ..................Farewell Sally



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

4

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR THE ESTATE OF MAGALEN O. BRYANT (continued)

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
356 First Lady Di Da ...........2018 ch.f. ........... V. E. Day .......................Miss Laa di Da (GB)

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
350 Defy Expectations .........2017 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Cosmo Girl

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT

Horses of Racing Age
252 Our Sweet Girl ..............2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Competitive Edge ..........Fu Peggi Sue
301 Twirling Wind ...............2017 b.f.............. Twirling Candy ..............Miss Moonshine
340 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Frost Giant ....................Charming Chandra
352 Elusive Jester .................2017 b.g. ............ Elusive Quality ..............Amusing
365 Halite ............................2015 b.g. ............ Lookin At Lucky ............Salty Not Sweet
370 Hide the Ransom ..........2016 b.g. ............ Run Away and Hide ......Ransom Due
373 Imagism ........................2019 b.f.............. Jump Start .....................Claire’s Image
383 June Bug Jones ..............2019 b.g. ............ War Dancer ...................Lady June Bug

DANIEL J. LOPEZ & GEORGE CHESTNUT
TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP

Horses of Racing Age
369 Helosthismarbles ...........2018 dkb/b.g. ..... Uncle Lino .....................Takin the Plunge

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP)

Horses of Racing Age
346 Cosmicality ...................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Broken Vow ...................Kosmo’s Buddy

GREENMOUNT FARM, AGENT

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
238 Money Fromheaven .......2016 ch.m. ......... Munnings ......................Smart Policy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

5

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT

Horses of Racing Age
268 Salino ............................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Vancouver (AUS) ...........Stellar
269 Satch .............................2018 b.f.............. Palace Malice .................Love Match
282 Streetgara ......................2019 ch.f. ........... Street Boss .....................Tenggara
355 Fifth Risk ......................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Outwork ........................Blue Orleans

JORGE DUARTE, JR., AGENT

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
283 Super Cat ......................2019 ch.f. ........... Mastery..........................Purrmorehissless
324 At the Track ...................2019 b.f.............. Connect .........................Lawless Miss
358 Futures Up ....................2019 b.f.............. Union Rags ....................Proë t

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT

Horses of Racing Age
235 Makart ..........................2019 b.c. ............ Klimt .............................Itwontgobad
239 Montauk Summer .........2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Summer Front ...............Pretty B
250 Our Freedom ................2019 b.c. ............ Outwork ........................Worth Fighting For
257 Polka Prince ..................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Cairo Prince ...................Little Polka Dot
262 Regal Empire .................2019 b.c. ............ Lemon Drop Kid ...........Clean Eleven
280 Steal the Cash ................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... English Channel ............Steal the Dance
293 Time to Testify ..............2017 b.c. ............ Declaration of War ........Lonelily (IRE)
298 Try It Again ...................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Bustin Stones .................Repreive
322 Artemus Citylimits ........2017 b.g. ............ Temple City ...................Dene Court
328 Be the Boss ....................2019 b.c. ............ Laoban ..........................Lemme
337 Candy Coin ..................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Zloty
341 City At Night ................2019 b.c. ............ Temple City ...................My Twilight Dancer
353 Esotica...........................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Laoban ..........................E Storm
362 Gimmedamoney............2019 b.c. ............ Central Banker ..............Sabael
366 Happy Constitution ......2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Constitution ..................Get an Eye Full
394 Lemon Taff y ..................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Lemon Drop Kid ...........Salt Water Reign

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
236 Metaphar.......................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... American Pharoah .........Meta Mu

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT
FOR SOUTH BRANCH EQUINE LLC

Horses of Racing Age
272 Sea Ketch ......................2019 gr/ro.g. ...... Mizzen Mast ..................Holiday Queen
308 Way Lucky ....................2019 b.f.............. Lookin At Lucky ............Golden Causeway (GB)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

6

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT

Horses of Racing Age
234 Majestic Blend...............2017 b.f.............. Majesticperfection .........Decennial
242 Mr. Tuttle ......................2018 b.g. ............ Fairbanks .......................All American Blond
246 News Flash ....................2016 ch.h. .......... Big Screen ......................Monarchist
256 Pettigo Girl ...................2018 ch.f. ........... Gemologist ....................Collect the Fee
273 Secret Prize ....................2018 b.f.............. Cyber Secret ..................Bread and Butter
277 Six Cider .......................2014 b.g. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Laughing Lashes
279 Starship Dreams ............2018 b.f.............. Creative Cause ...............Starship Universe
288 Temple Belle..................2018 b.f.............. Temple City ...................Hour Queen
291  is Ill Defend ..............2017 dkb/b.g. ..... Sky Mesa .......................Chalmette
307 Waspirant ......................2018 ch.g. .......... Union Rags ....................Life Is Sweet
309 Wendy’s Fine Wine ........2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Aikenite .........................Greenapple Martini
310 Why Why Paul Why .....2017 b.c. ............ Archarcharch .................Precious Beauty
317 Ain’t She Dahrlin ...........2018 b.f.............. Daaher ...........................Ain’t No Saint
318 Almashriq ......................2016 b.g. ............ War Front ...................... eyskens’  eory
326 Beach Daze....................2019 b.f.............. Blofeld ...........................Ysabell T.
330 Borracho .......................2016 b.h. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Pantanal
336 Bustoff  ..........................2015 ch.g. .......... Haynesë eld ....................Grecian Maiden
354 Fast Bob ........................2018 b.c. ............ Fast Anna .......................First Glory
364 Graspin’ At Straws .........2019 gr/ro.g. ...... Weigelia .........................Easy Biscuit
371 Hoedown ......................2019 b.f.............. Creative Cause ...............Mini Pearl
375 Irish Charlie ..................2016 b.g. ............ Liaison ...........................Cloud Bank
388 Kitten’s Man ..................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Hampton Court (AUS) .Shining Kitten

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
240 Mopolka ........................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Little Polka Dot
311 Wolverette .....................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Shanghai Bobby .............Saxet Heights

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR JOSEPH BESECKER (REDUCTION OF RACING STOCK)

Horses of Racing Age
237 Miner’s Gem .................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Distorted Humor ...........Gemstone
241 Mr. Pete ........................2015 dkb/b.g. ..... Shanghai Bobby .............Dakota Doll
244 My Friends Beer ............2017 b.g. ............ Stay  irsty ....................Slew’s Quality
245 Natty Beau ....................2018 dkb/b.g. ..... Mosler ...........................Pilgrims Trail
248 Nowak ..........................2019 b.c. ............ Constitution ..................Valentine’s Pearl
251 Our Hoisted Mast .........2018 gr/ro.g. ...... Mizzen Mast ..................Kiss the Storm
253 Participle .......................2018 dkb/b.g. ..... Peace and Justice ............Saint One Eye
254 Party At Page’s ...............2018 b.f.............. Gemologist ....................Auntgrace
255 Peace Attardi .................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Peace and Justice ............Elasticity
258 Pure Play .......................2019 b.c. ............ Madefromlucky .............Gifted Gab
259 Rainbow Trout ..............2018 b.f.............. Oxbow...........................Buck Trout’s Niece
260 Ravens Delight ..............2015 b.g. ............ Great Notion .................Darn  at Raven
261 Red Mesa ......................2019 gr/ro.g. ...... He’s Had Enough ..........Blutadda



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

7

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR JOSEPH BESECKER (REDUCTION OF RACING STOCK)
(continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)
263 Rose Legacy ...................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Congrats ........................Rose Essence
265 Run Away Empire .........2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Flashback .......................Ava Rae
266 Running Free ................2019 b.f.............. Uncaptured ....................Talentnspeed
267 Safalow’s Mission ...........2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Mission Impazible .........Mosaico
270 Schleicher ......................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Bellamy Road ................Off  My Cloud
271 Scoreboard Lily .............2019 b.f.............. Central Banker ..............All Bronze
274 Shalako .........................2013 b.g. ............ Malibu Moon ................Bridge Game
275 Sharp Joe .......................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Tom’s Ready ...................Uno Royale
276 Sherlucky ......................2019 b.f.............. Uncle Lino .....................Designated Royalty
278 Slaats .............................2019 b.c. ............ Palace .............................Tregrandibambini
281 Stimulus Maker .............2018 b.g. ............ Fed Biz ..........................Cash’s Girl
284 Superhelpful ..................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Violence ........................Franscat
285 Suzanne’s Sugar .............2019 b.f.............. Can the Man .................Sugar Spun
286 Talented Corinna ..........2019 ch.f. ........... Talent Search .................Mary Cole
287 Taxable Goods ...............2015 b.g. ............ Street Magician ..............She’s Got Da Goods
289 Temple Owl Liam .........2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Temple City ...................Maryland Mist
294 Tinder Date ..................2018 b.f..............  e Factor .....................Fleetheart
295 Tiz Michelle’s Way.........2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Tizway ...........................T P Mc G
297 Triple A. Plus ................2017 dkb/b.g. ..... Archarcharch .................Dusty Rose
300 Turns .............................2019 b.c. ............ Outwork ........................Mony’slittlegracie
302 Uncle Gary G ................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Lino .....................Flatter’s Secret
303 Unoquatrosiete ..............2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Macho Uno ...................Tiz de Mayo
304 Violet Jessop ..................2019 b.f.............. Astern (AUS) .................Morilles (GB)
305 Volador .........................2017 ch.f. ........... First Samurai .................Yorksters Girl (IRE)
312 You Never Call ..............2018 b.f.............. Dialed In .......................Amorously
313 You’re Doing Fine ..........2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Charitable Man .............Bell Keeper
314 Aadhana ........................2018 ch.f. ........... California Chrome .........You Bought Her
316 Aë koman ......................2019 ch.g. .......... Jimmy Creed .................Miss Matzo
320 American Barb ..............2019 dkb/b.f. ..... American Freedom ........Bespoke
321 American Forces ............2018 dkb/b.g. ..... American Pharoah .........American Doll
325 Bay of Angels ................2018 b.f.............. Bullsbay .........................Aquatint
329 Blackline .......................2016 gr/ro.g. ...... Scat Daddy ....................Edit
332 Bubba G........................2019 ch.c. .......... Gormley ........................Ablaze
333 Buff  Hello .....................2019 b.c. ............ Buff um ..........................Spanish Dream
334 Bull Shark .....................2016 gr/ro.g. ...... Bandbox ........................So Smashing
342 Classic Lynne ................2019 ch.f. ........... Classic Empire ...............Tristanme
343 Clever and Great ...........2018 b.g. ............ Great Notion .................Love’sclevertrick
344 Commanding General ...2017 b.g. ............ Buff um ..........................Lil Soldier Girl
345 Coral Legacy .................2016 b.g. ............ Bodemeister ...................Coral Genius
347 Crush It.........................2015 ch.g. .......... Not For Love .................Ragtime Doll
351 Diva’s Finale ..................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Munnings ......................Diva N Disguise



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

8

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR JOSEPH BESECKER (REDUCTION OF RACING STOCK)
(continued)

Horses of Racing Age (continued)
359 Fyvie .............................2017 b.f.............. First Defence .................Flounce
360 Gibby’s Gem ................. 2017 ch.f. ........... Gemologist ....................Promoted Deputy
361 Gimme a Jameson .........2019 b.g. ............ Friesan Fire ....................Jemilyn
363 Gone Inzane ..................2014 dkb/b.g. ..... Jump Start .....................Little Zaney
367 Happy Tappy Tim .........2019 b.f.............. Tapiture .........................Chance Review
368 Helen Gibson ................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Daredevil .......................Wild Encounter
372 Holy Hip.......................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Holy Boss ......................Motherload Hipster
374 Interesting Legacy .........2014 dkb/b.g. ..... Yes It’s True ....................Princess Legacy
376 Jasontakeslong ...............2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Divining Rod .................As Long as Ittakes
378 Jeanetteo .......................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Peace and Justice ............Sophanda
379 Jebster ...........................2019 ch.c. .......... Speightster .....................Compassion
380 Jenna the Boss ...............2018 b.f.............. Shackleford ....................Lunar Landing
381 Johnny Swish ................2018 ch.g. .......... Mshawish ......................Winds of Change
382 Juanderful Juanita .........2019 ch.f. ........... Lord Shanakill ...............Town Talk
384 J Zertz ...........................2019 b.f.............. Mohaymen ....................Calle Vista
385 Keen On You ................2019 b.g. ............ Keen Ice .........................Broken Spell
386 Keiko Krahe ..................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Daredevil .......................Keiko
387 King Bubble (IRE) ........2015 b.g. ............ Kendargent (FR) ............Queen Bubble
389 Kwist .............................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Nyquist ..........................Citiview
390 Lady Commissioner ......2017 b.f.............. Commissioner ...............Marco Groom
391 Lanfrankophile ..............2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Practical Joke .................Mentally Unstable
392 Late Night Larry ...........2019 ch.g. .......... Not  is Time ...............Maddalena
396 Littlebitamedal ..............2015 dkb/b.g. ..... Violence ........................Littlebitabling
397 Live Aid ........................2016 b.m. .......... Maclean’s Music .............To Give
398 Luck of the Draw ..........2016 b.g. ............ Lookin At Lucky ............Queen of War

RANDALIA FARM, AGENT

Horses of Racing Age
348 Dance Lightly ...............2017 b.f.............. Imagining ......................Street Waltz

SHAMROCK FARM, AGENT

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
299 Tunnel Strike .................2018 b.f.............. English Channel ............Striking Bella



Index to Sires

9

Aikenite: 309.
American Freedom: 320.
American Pharoah: 236, 321.
Archarcharch: 297, 310.
Astern (AUS): 304.

Bandbox: 331, 334.
Bellamy Road: 270.
Big Screen: 246.
Blofeld: 326.
Bluegrass Cat: 319.
Bodemeister: 264, 345.
Broken Vow: 346.
Buff um: 333, 344.
Bullsbay: 325.
Bustin Stones: 298.

Cairo Prince: 257.
California Chrome: 314.
Candy Ride (ARG): 337.
Can the Man: 285.
Central Banker: 271, 362.
Charitable Man: 313.
City Wolf: 393.
Classic Empire: 342.
Commissioner: 390.
Competitive Edge: 252.
Congrats: 263.
Connect: 324.
Constitution: 248, 366.
Creative Cause: 279, 371.
Cyber Secret: 273.

Daaher: 317.
Daredevil: 368, 386.
Declaration of War: 293.
Dialed In: 312.
Distorted Humor: 237.
Divining Rod: 376.

Elusive Quality: 352.
English Channel: 280, 299.

Fairbanks: 242.
Fast Anna: 354.
Fed Biz: 281.
First Defence: 359.
First Samurai: 305, 306.
Flashback: 265.
Friesan Fire: 361.
Frost Giant: 340.

Gemologist: 249, 254, 256, 360.
Gormley: 332.
Graydar: 377.
Great Notion: 260, 343.

Hampton Court (AUS): 388.
Haynesë eld: 336.
He’s Had Enough: 261.
Holy Boss: 372.

Imagining: 348.
Into Mischief: 350.

Jimmy Creed: 316.
Jump Start: 338, 363, 373.

Keen Ice: 385.
Kendargent (FR): 387.
Klimt: 235.

Laoban: 328, 353.
Lemon Drop Kid: 262, 394.
Liaison: 375.
Lookin At Lucky: 308, 365, 398.
Lord Shanakill: 382.

Macho Uno: 303.
Maclean’s Music: 397.
Madefromlucky: 258.
Magician (IRE): 233.
Majesticperfection: 234.
Malibu Moon: 274.
Mastery: 283.
Medaglia d’Oro: 277.
Mission Impazible: 267.
Mizzen Mast: 251, 272.
Mohaymen: 384.
Mosler: 245, 399.
Mr Speaker: 243.
Mshawish: 381.
Munnings: 238, 351.

Noble Mission (GB): 247, 339.
Not For Love: 347.
Not  is Time: 392.
Nyquist: 389.

Outwork: 250, 300, 355.
Oxbow: 259.

Palace: 278.
Palace Malice: 269.



Index to Sires

10

Peace and Justice: 253, 255, 378.
Practical Joke: 391.

Run Away and Hide: 370.

Scat Daddy: 329.
Shackleford: 380.
Shanghai Bobby: 241, 311.
Silver Tree: 296.
Sky Mesa: 291.
Speightster: 379.
Stay  irsty: 244.
Street Boss: 282.
Street Magician: 287.
Summer Front: 239.
Swiss Yodeler: 315.

Talent Search: 286.
Tale of the Cat: 349.
Tapiture: 367.
Temple City: 288, 289, 322, 341.
 e Factor: 294.

Tizway: 295.
Tom’s Ready: 275.
Trappe Shot: 357.
Twirling Candy: 301, 327.

Uncaptured: 266.
Uncle Lino: 276, 302, 369.
Uncle Mo: 240, 330.
Union Rags: 307, 358.

Vancouver (AUS): 268.
V. E. Day: 292, 356.
Verrazano: 290, 323.
Violence: 284, 396.

War Dancer: 383.
War Front: 318.
Weigelia: 364.
Wicked Strong: 395.

Yes It’s True: 374.



Index to Dams

11

Ablaze .............................................. 332
Ain’t No Saint................................... 317
All American Blond .......................... 242
All Bronze ........................................ 271
Amazing Ariel .................................. 319
American Doll .................................. 321
Amorously ........................................ 312
Amusing ........................................... 352
Aquatint ........................................... 325
Arousing ........................................... 327
As Long as Ittakes ............................. 376
Auntgrace ......................................... 254
Ava Rae ............................................ 265

Bam Bam Bull .................................. 349
Bell Keeper ....................................... 313
Bespoke ............................................ 320
Blue Orleans .................................... 355
Blutadda ........................................... 261
Bread and Butter .............................. 273
Bridge Game .................................... 274
Broken Spell ..................................... 385
Buck Trout’s Niece ........................... 259

Calle Vista ........................................ 384
Cash’s Girl ........................................ 281
Chalmette ........................................ 291
Chance Review ................................. 367
Charming Chandra .......................... 340
Citiview ........................................... 389
Claire’s Image ................................... 373
Clean Eleven .................................... 262
Cloud Bank ...................................... 375
Collect the Fee ................................. 256
Compassion ..................................... 379
Coral Genius .................................... 345
Cosmo Girl ...................................... 350

Dakota Doll ..................................... 241
Darn  at Raven .............................. 260
Decennial ......................................... 234
Dene Court ...................................... 322
Designated Royalty .......................... 276
Diva N Disguise ............................... 351
Dusty Rose ....................................... 297

Easy Biscuit ...................................... 364
Edit .................................................. 329
Elasticity .......................................... 255
E Storm ............................................ 353
Ever Always ...................................... 323

Farewell Sally .................................... 315
First Glory ........................................ 354
Flatter’s Secret .................................. 302
Fleetheart ......................................... 294
Flounce ............................................ 359
For Hugs .......................................... 338
Franscat ............................................ 284
Fu Peggi Sue ..................................... 252

Gemstone ......................................... 237
Get an Eye Full ................................ 366
Gifted Gab ....................................... 258
Goalkeeper ....................................... 243
Golden Causeway (GB) .................... 308
Grecian Maiden ............................... 336
Greenapple Martini .......................... 309

Helen Louise .................................... 399
Holiday Queen ................................. 272
Hope Cross (IRE) ............................ 247
Hour Queen ..................................... 288

Itwontgobad ..................................... 235

Jaime ................................................ 233
Jemilyn ............................................. 361

Keiko ............................................... 386
Kiss the Storm .................................. 251
Kosmo’s Buddy ................................. 346

Lady June Bug .................................. 383
Laughing Lashes ............................... 277
Lawless Miss ..................................... 324
Learn the Lingo ................................ 393
Lemme ............................................. 328
Life Is Sweet ..................................... 307
Lil Soldier Girl ................................. 344
Lipstick Pulpit .................................. 395
Littlebitabling................................... 396
Little Polka Dot ........................ 240, 257
Little Zaney ...................................... 363
Lonelily (IRE) .................................. 293
Love Match ...................................... 269
Love’sclevertrick ............................... 343
Lunar Landing ................................. 380

Maddalena ....................................... 392
Marco Groom .................................. 390
Mary Cole ........................................ 286
Maryland Mist ................................. 289
Maryland Monroe ............................ 331



Index to Dams

12

Mentally Unstable ............................ 391
Meta Mu .......................................... 236
Mini Pearl ........................................ 371
Miss Laa di Da (GB) ........................ 356
Miss Matzo ...................................... 316
Miss Moonshine ............................... 301
Monarchist ....................................... 246
Mony’slittlegracie ............................. 300
Morilles (GB) ................................... 304
Mosaico ............................................ 267
Motherload Hipster .......................... 372
My Twilight Dancer ......................... 341

Nothing But Heart ........................... 377

Off  My Cloud .................................. 270

Pantanal ........................................... 330
Papa’s Pumpkin ................................ 296
Perfectlybeautiful .............................. 290
Pilgrims Trail .................................... 245
Precious Beauty ................................ 310
Pretty B ............................................ 239
Princess Legacy ................................. 374
Proë t ................................................ 358
Promoted Deputy ............................. 360
Ptarmigan ......................................... 292
Purrmorehissless ............................... 283

Queen Bubble .................................. 387
Queen of War ................................... 398

Ragtime Doll .................................... 347
Ransom Due .................................... 370
Repreive ........................................... 298
Rose Essence .................................... 263
Royal Mecke..................................... 264

Sabael ............................................... 362
Saint One Eye .................................. 253
Salt Water Reign ............................... 394
Salty Not Sweet ................................ 365
Saxet Heights ................................... 311

Shandrea .......................................... 339
She’s Got Da Goods ......................... 287
Shining Kitten .................................. 388
Slew’s Quality ................................... 244
Smart Policy ..................................... 238
Sophanda ......................................... 378
So Smashing ..................................... 334
Spanish Dream ................................. 333
Starship Universe .............................. 279
Star Torina........................................ 249
Steal the Dance ................................ 280
Stellar ............................................... 268
Street Waltz ...................................... 348
Striking Bella .................................... 299
Sugar Spun ....................................... 285

Takin the Plunge .............................. 369
Talentnspeed .................................... 266
Tenggara ........................................... 282
 eyskens’  eory ............................ 318
Tiz de Mayo ..................................... 303
To Give ............................................ 397
Total Knockout ................................ 306
Town Talk ........................................ 382
T P Mc G ......................................... 295
Tregrandibambini ............................. 278
Tristanme ......................................... 342

Uno Royale ...................................... 275

Valentine’s Pearl ................................ 248

Wild Encounter ............................... 368
Winds of Change ............................. 381
Wisenbossy ...................................... 357
Worth Fighting For .......................... 250

Yorksters Girl (IRE) .......................... 305
You Bought Her ............................... 314
Ysabell T. .......................................... 326

Zloty ................................................ 337



Index to Names

13

Aadhana: 314.
A Farewell Yodel: 315.
Aë koman: 316.
Ain’t She Dahrlin: 317.
Almashriq: 318.
Amazing Cat: 319.
American Barb: 320.
American Forces: 321.
Artemus Citylimits: 322.
Asyena: 323.
At the Track: 324.

Bay of Angels: 325.
Beach Daze: 326.
Beam of Light: 327.
Be the Boss: 328.
Blackline: 329.
Borracho: 330.
Boxed in and Bored: 331.
Bubba G: 332.
Buff  Hello: 333.
Bull Shark: 334.
Bustoff : 336.

Candy Coin: 337.
Charge On: 338.
Charliv: 339.
City At Night: 341.
Classic Lynne: 342.
Clever and Great: 343.
Commanding General: 344.
Coral Legacy: 345.
Cosmicality: 346.
Crush It: 347.

Dance Lightly: 348.
D Dawg: 349.
Defy Expectations: 350.
Diva’s Finale: 351.

Elusive Jester: 352.
Esotica: 353.

Fast Bob: 354.
Fifth Risk: 355.
First Lady Di Da: 356.
Foxynbossy: 357.
Futures Up: 358.
Fyvie: 359.

Gibby’s Gem: 360.
Gimme a Jameson: 361.

Gimmedamoney: 362.
Gone Inzane: 363.
Graspin’ At Straws: 364.

Halite: 365.
Happy Constitution: 366.
Happy Tappy Tim: 367.
Helen Gibson: 368.
Helosthismarbles: 369.
Hide the Ransom: 370.
Hoedown: 371.
Holy Hip: 372.

Imagism: 373.
Interesting Legacy: 374.
Irish Charlie: 375.

Jasontakeslong: 376.
Jaydine: 377.
Jeanetteo: 378.
Jebster: 379.
Jenna the Boss: 380.
Johnny Swish: 381.
Juanderful Juanita: 382.
June Bug Jones: 383.
J Zertz: 384.

Keen On You: 385.
Keiko Krahe: 386.
King Bubble (IRE): 387.
Kitten’s Man: 388.
Kwist: 389.

Lady Commissioner: 390.
Lanfrankophile: 391.
Late Night Larry: 392.
Learned: 393.
Lemon Taff y: 394.
Littlebitamedal: 396.
Live Aid: 397.
Luck of the Draw: 398.

Magical Jaime: 233.
Majestic Blend: 234.
Makart: 235.
Metaphar: 236.
Miner’s Gem: 237.
Money Fromheaven: 238.
Montauk Summer: 239.
Mopolka: 240.
Mr. Mosley: 399.
Mr. Pete: 241.



Index to Names

14

Mr. Tuttle: 242.
Ms Boombastic: 243.
My Friends Beer: 244.

Natty Beau: 245.
News Flash: 246.
Noble Cross: 247.
Nowak: 248.

Opals Eleven: 249.
Our Freedom: 250.
Our Hoisted Mast: 251.
Our Sweet Girl: 252.

Participle: 253.
Party At Page’s: 254.
Peace Attardi: 255.
Pettigo Girl: 256.
Polka Prince: 257.
Pure Play: 258.

Rainbow Trout: 259.
Ravens Delight: 260.
Red Mesa: 261.
Regal Empire: 262.
Rose Legacy: 263.
Run Away Empire: 265.
Running Free: 266.

Safalow’s Mission: 267.
Salino: 268.
Satch: 269.
Schleicher: 270.
Scoreboard Lily: 271.
Sea Ketch: 272.
Secret Prize: 273.
Shalako: 274.
Sharp Joe: 275.
Sherlucky: 276.
Six Cider: 277.
Slaats: 278.

Starship Dreams: 279.
Steal the Cash: 280.
Stimulus Maker: 281.
Streetgara: 282.
Super Cat: 283.
Superhelpful: 284.
Suzanne’s Sugar: 285.

Talented Corinna: 286.
Taxable Goods: 287.
Temple Belle: 288.
Temple Owl Liam: 289.
 e Don of Squan: 290.
 is Ill Defend: 291.
Timeistheenemy: 292.
Time to Testify: 293.
Tinder Date: 294.
Tiz Michelle’s Way: 295.
Tree Shaker: 296.
Triple A. Plus: 297.
Try It Again: 298.
Tunnel Strike: 299.
Turns: 300.
Twirling Wind: 301.

Uncle Gary G: 302.
Unoquatrosiete: 303.

Violet Jessop: 304.
Volador: 305.

Warrior’s Blade: 306.
Waspirant: 307.
Way Lucky: 308.
Wendy’s Fine Wine: 309.
Why Why Paul Why: 310.
Wolverette: 311.

You Never Call: 312.
You’re Doing Fine: 313.



Index to State or Country Bred

15

Florida 261 266 275 284 296

Ireland 387

Kentucky 234 236 237 239 243 247 249
 251 256 265 268 269 274 278
 279 280 281 282 283 285 288
 289 290 291 292 293 295 303
 305 306 307 309 310 312 314
 315 317 318 321 323 324 327
 329 330 332 339 341 345 349
 350 351 354 355 356 358 359
 360 365 366 367 368 371 377
 379 380 384 385 386 388 389
 390 391

Louisiana 398

Maryland 238 244 245 264 272 273 299
 301 308 331 334 336 338 343  
 344 346 347 348 372 376 381  
 396 397 399

New Jersey 233 258 319 326

New York 235 240 241 250 252 254 257
 262 267 271 298 320 328 337
 340 342 353 362 383 392 394

Ontario 246 304 316 322

Pennsylvania 242 248 253 255 259 260 263
 270 276 277 286 287 294 297
 300 302 325 333 352 357 361
 363 364 369 370 373 374 375
 378 382 393 395

Virginia 311

West Virginia 313


